RESOLUTION NO. 2022-18

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF BLUFFDALE ADOPTING CERTAIN RESTRICTIONS ON THE USE OF FIREWORKS WITHIN CERTAIN AREAS OF THE CITY

WHEREAS, current and forecasted prolonged drought, coupled with extremely dry vegetation throughout Salt Lake County, have created hazardous fire conditions demanding extreme caution; and

WHEREAS, minimizing the threat of wildfires and brush fires in the City of Bluffdale is critical to maintaining public health, safety, welfare, and economic well-being for our citizens; and

WHEREAS, the Bluffdale City Fire Department recently completed wildfire hazard mitigation surveys through the city; and

WHEREAS, those surveys identified portions of the city that are at the greatest risk to fast moving fires impacting structures; and

NOTWITHSTANDING, the 4TH of July celebrates the founding of America, of which the celebration typically involves launching of fireworks.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Bluffdale City Council that the use of any fireworks in the following areas are restricted:

- East of and south of the current and proposed Porter Rockwell Blvd including all lands bordering the Camp W G Williams Military Reservation.
- 2. East of the UTA/Union Pacific Railroad Tracks and north of 14400 South.
- 3. Within 50 yards of the Jordan River or any canal within the boundaries of Bluffdale is also restricted.

APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLUFFDALE, UTAH, ON THIS 25TH DAY OF MAY, 2022 BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:

Zilio Zo Zili of Mili, 2022 Bi Tille I olllowing voil.						
			YES	NO	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
	C	ouncilmember Aston ouncilmember Crockett ouncilmember Gaston	4	·		
		Councilmember Hales Councilmember Kallas	/			
Mayor:	Palal	io CHall	Attest:		Juni M	muthy
N	atalie C. Hall			City F	Recorder OF BLUE	<i>)</i>
				Common Company	CORPORATE SEAL	